PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3920118

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Marc Barry Brown	12/01/2008
Michael Edward Donald Crothers	12/01/2008
Tahir Nazir	11/28/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PEPLIN RESEARCH PTY LIMITED
Street Address:	1 BREAKFAST CREEK ROAD NEWSTEAD
City:	QUEENSLAND
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	4006

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15163410

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 641-2279
Email: mwhite@fr.com

Correspondent Name: TONY ZHANG

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 42764-0004011

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MARYANN WHITE

SIGNATURE: /Maryann White/

DATE SIGNED: 06/15/2016

Total Attachments: 6

source=AssignmentInventorsPeplin#page1.tif source=AssignmentInventorsPeplin#page2.tif source=AssignmentInventorsPeplin#page3.tif

PATENT 503873468 REEL: 038923 FRAME: 0258

source=AssignmentInventorsPeplin#page4.tif
source=AssignmentInventorsPeplin#page5.tif
source=AssignmentInventorsPeplin#page6.tif

Atty. Dkt. No. 041376-1601

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to singly and collectively as "ASSIGNOR") has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto

> Peplin Research Pty Limited I Breakfast Creek Road Newstend Queensland 4006 Australia

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to this invention relating to

THERAPEUTIC COMPOSITIONS

as set forth in this United States Patent Application

cxecuted concurrently herewith

one	executed on	
	Secial No. 12/09/258 Filed 12/18/2006	
	sad	
Post Service	vell as in and to (a) all improvements and undiffications of the above-identified invention or	
		Stotas
	(b) the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United	
	dentified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all Lette	
Patent which	th may issue from said applications in the United States, (d) all divisions, continuations, reissu	ics, and
extensions of	of said applications and Letters Patent, and (e) the right to plaim for any of said applications the	ne full
benefits and	i priority rights under the International Convention and any other international agreement to v	vhich

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Tradequarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

the United States adheres; such right, title, and interest to be hold and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES (a) to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or their representative or agents, all facts and information known or available to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications including evidence for interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, extension, or infringement purposes or other legal, judicial, or administrative proceedings, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE; (b) to testify in person or by affidavit as required by

Page 1 of 3

DLMR_548026.1

Check

ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in any such proceeding in the United States; (c) to execute and deliver, upon request by ASSIGNEE, all lawful papers including, but not limited to, original, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, renewels, assignments, powers of attorney, ceths, affidavits, and declarations, depositions; and (d) to provide all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper title in and protection for said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications under the intellectual property laws of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REFRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencombered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSICNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the law firm of Foley & Lardner LLP the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES that the attorneys and agents of the law firm of Foley & Lardner LLF do not personally represent ASSIGNOR OR ASSIGNOR's legal interests, but instead represent the interests of ASSIGNEE; since said attorneys and agents connot provide legal advice to ASSIGNOR with respect to this Assignment, ASSIGNOR acknowledges its right to seek its own independent legal counsel.

NAME AND SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR

NAME: MARC BARRY BROW SIGNATURE:	N DATE: 1 DEC 08	
NAME AND SIGNATURE OF	WITNESSES	
NAME: Abhuader	SIGNATURE: TEALLOCK	DATE: 1Dec 1
NAME: ROLEY DAVES	SIGNATURE: ESAin	DATE: 1/12/08

NAME AND SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR

NAME: MICHAEL EDWARD DONALD CROWTHERS SIGNATURE: M. CASTAGE DATE: DEL OF

NAME AND SIGNATURE OF WITNESSES

NAME: ANDREW MYDONESIGNATURE: AFTURADE DATE! Dee CE

NAME: ROLFY DAVES SIGNATURE: Py DATE: 1/12/08

Page Z of 3

OLMR_548025.1

Atty, Dkt. No. 041376-1601

NAME: TAHIR NAZIR SIGNATURE:	DATE:	
NAME AND SIGNATURE		
NAME:	SIGNATURE:	DATE:
NAME:	SIGNATURE:	DATE:

Atty, Dkt. No. 041376-1601

ASSIGNMENT

I water the second of the seco

as set forth in this United States Patent Application

cxecuted concurrently herewith

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to singly and collectively as "ASSIGNOR") has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transferre, unto

Peplin Research Pty Limited 1 Breakfast Creek Road Newstead Queensland 4006 Australia

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the United States, its treatestes and possessions in and to this invention relating to

THERAPEUTIC COMPOSITIONS

one	executed (Serial No and	on . <u>12/097,258</u>	Filed 12/18/	/ 2006			
inventions, (l for above-ide	entified invention may issue from facil confliction	mified applica on or invention a said application on and I eiters	stion and all of a and all impr ions in the Uni Patent, and (e	ther applicat revernents ar ited States, (o) the right to	dions for Le nd modifice (d) all divis to cloim for	tters Patent o tions thereof ions, continu any of said s	of the United States f, (c) all Letters sations, reissues, and pplications the full

entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR HERBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

the United States adheres; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES (a) to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and essigns, or their representative or agents, all facts and information known or available to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications including evidence for interference, reasonination, reissue, opposition, revocation, extension, or infringement purposes or other legal, judicial, or administrative proceedings, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE, (b) to testify in person or by affidavit as required by

Page 1 of 3

DLMR_648025.1

Check

Atty. Dkt. No. 041376-1601

· 1982年,最终已经发现了1995年,在1996年,李安全的主义的大学,1996年,1996年,1996年,1996年,1996年,1996年,1996年,1996年,1996年,1996年,1996年,1996年,1

ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in any such proceeding in the United States; (a) to execute and deliver, upon request by ASSIGNEE, ell lawful papers including, but not limited to, original, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, and declarations, depositions; and (d) to provide all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper title in and protection for said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications under the intellectual property laws of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

and garage and the control of the co

NAME AND SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencombered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the law firm of Fuley & Lardner LLP the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES that the attorneys and agents of the law firm of Foley & Lardner LLF do not personally represent ASSIGNOR OR ASSIGNOR's legal interests, but instead represent the interests of ASSIGNOE; times said attorneys and agents cannot provide legal advice to ASSIGNOR with respect to this Assignment, ASSIGNOR acknowledges its right to seek its own independent legal counsel.

- Anna Carlotte Control of the Contr			
NAME: MARC BARRY BROWN SIGNATURE:	DATE:	general interpretation of the state of the s	
NAME AND SIGNATURE OF W	TINESSES		
NAME:	SIGNATURE:	the state of the s	DATE:
NAME:	SIGNATURE:	property and the second	DATE:
NAME AND SIGNATURE OF IN NAME: MICHAEL EDWARD DO SIGNATURE:	NALO CROWT	HERS	
NAME AND SIGNATURE OF F	TINESSES		
NAME:	SIGNATURE:	ware and the second	DATE:
NAME:	SIONATURE:	water and the state of the stat	DATE:
DLAN3_546026.1	Б	sgs 2 of 3	

Atty. Dkt. No. 041376-1601

NAME AND SIGNATURE OF II	447610K	
NAME: TAHIR NAZIR SIGNATURE:	DATE: 28 Nov 08	
<u>name and signature of v</u>	VITNESES	
NAME: SHARAS	STONATURE Asis	DATE STREWOS
NAME: PCOE	SIGNATURE: COC	GOOS MESS BIAD

Note: Prime facts evidence of execution may optionally be abstituted by execution before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer caths whose authorized to administer caths whose authorized by a confidence from a U.S. Consul.

Page 3 of 3

DLMR_548025.1

RECORDED: 06/15/2016